FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

P08/REV01

Tab settings → →

RECORDATION FORM CI
PATENTS (

1AY 2 5 1999 5 55

06-03-1999



101052641

ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office

0/\$

To the Honorable Contribution of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Jakes-Evans Manuafacturing Company - c/o G.S.W., Inc.	Name: B.P. Products, Inc.		
Research Park Centre 150 Research Lane - Suite 207	Internal Address:		
Guelph, Ontario N1G 4T2 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)YesNo			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Street Address: 4780 Beidler Road		
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address. 4700 Belgiot Road		
Other	City: Willoughby State: OH ZIP: 44094		
Execution Date: April 12, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	Adultional name(s) & address(es)		
	n, the execution date of the application is:		
If this document is being med together with a new approance	in, the excedition date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	5,768,977		
Additional numbers	Yes <u>X</u> No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:		
·Name: Teresan Wasie Gilbert	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan & Aronoff	,		
Street Address: 2300 BP America Building	X Enclosed		
200 Public Square	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44114			
,	8. Deposit account number:		
	96*		
	O2-2051 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by denosit account)		
DO NOT USE	5		
9. Statement and signature.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information			
the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of   ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐		
Teresan Wasie Gilbert	ceauce Met 512 99		
Teresan Wasie Gilbert	ceauce Subot 51299		

REEL: 009987 FRAME: 0343

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jackes-Evans Manufacturing Company, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"),

attained an ownership interest in a certain patent (the "Patent") identified in Schedule A attached

hereto;

WHEREAS, B.P. Products, Inc., an Ohio corporation, ("Assignee"), desires to purchase the

Patents owned by Assignor; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated April 12, 1999, among

Assignee, Assignor and GSW, Inc., a Canadian corporation, Assignor has agreed to transfer, sell and

assign all right, title and interest in and to the Patent to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and for other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor

hereby assigns to Assignee all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the Patent together with all

causes of actions, claims, and demands or other rights for or arising from any infringement,

including past infringements of the Patent.

Assignor will, at any time and from time to time, upon request of Assignee, do execute,

acknowledge and deliver all such further acts and deeds, assignments, instruments of transfer or

conveyance, registrations for assignments, powers of attorney, and assurances as may be required

for the assigning, assuring, and confirming to Assignee, or to its successors and assigns, or for aiding

and assisting in collecting and reducing to possession, the Patent intended to be assigned under this

Patent Assignment. Assignee will pay the future costs of filing with the U.S. Patent and Trademark

Office.

Received Time Apr. 9. 5:04PM

PATENT

REEL: 009987 FRAME: 0344

This Patent Assignment shall be binding upon the successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Patent Assignment is executed on this 12th day of April, 1999.

JACKES-EVANS MANUFACTURING COMPANY

By: - SM Farquelarson Its: Secretary

CITY STATE OF JORDNO ) PROVINCE ONTARIO ) SS COUNTY OF ONTARIO

On this 12th day of April, 1999, before me personally came the above-named Gordon (argulary, Secretary) of Jackes-Evans Manufacturing Company, a Delaware corporation, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Patent Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

## SCHEDULE A

## U.S. PATENT

TITLE	Patent No.	Registration
SMOKER ADAPTER FOR BARBEQUE GRILL	5,768,977	6/23/98

April 9. 1999 4:15pm -- LMK CLE1: 21350\7 - 357287 Ver1

Received Time Apr. 9. 5:04PM **RECORDED: 05/25/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 009987 FRAME: 0346